RECEIVED 1093 APR 13 AM 8: 16 OFFICE OF WEST VIRCINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1993

ENROLLED Com. Sul. Ju

HOUSE BILL No. 2197

(By Dologate Mr. Speaker, Mr. Chambers,) and Welegate Bunk [By Request of the Executive]

Passed 1993

In Effect Passage

. (CCU)

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 2197

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Chambers, and Delegate Burk) [By Request of the Executive]

[Passed April 8, 1993; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the state fund, general revenue, from surplus accrued for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, to the division of public safety, account no. 5700, supplementing chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget bill,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to title two, section nine thereof, as follows:

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 9. Appropriations from surplus accrued. 183a—DIVISION OF PUBLIC SAFETY (WV Code Chapter 15)

Acct. No. 5700

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 2197] 2

			Federal Funds Fiscal Year 1992-93	General Revenue Fund Fiscal Year 1992-93
1	1	Personal Services	\$ —	\$ 357,000
2	2	Employee Benefits		43,000
3	3	Unclassified		100,000
4	4	Total	\$	\$ 500,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 5 6 is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year 1992-1993 by providing for a new item of appropriation to be 7 established therein to appropriate surplus accrued in 8 the general revenue fund for the fiscal year ending June 9 30, 1992, and to be available for expenditure in the fiscal 10 year 1992-1993. Such amount shall be available for 11 expenditure upon passage of the bill. 12

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 2197

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled, Chairman Senate Committ Chairman House Committee Originating in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

e Hou dent of the Senate Pre

0

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within is applied this the lith day of, 1993 Gove CHIGOUS CHI

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date 443 Time 2.55

.